
- FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA 
COUNTY. FLORIDA AND 

LEWIS WALKER ROOFING INC. 
CONTRACT NO. C22-3161-GM 

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdivision of the 
State of Florida (the "County''), and Lewis Walker Roofing, Inc. ("Contractor"), executed this 
2~ day of, \Ul'l.f , 2022, is made a part ofthe original Agreement dated March 15, 

2022, Contract No. C22-3161-GM (the "original Agreement"), incorporated herein by reference. 
The County and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

I. AMENDMENT. The County and Contractor wish to amend Section 2 of the original 
Agreement to add the following line item: 

2x4 Lineal Boards Unit Cost 3.85 per lineal ft. 

2. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all 
terms and conditions ofthe original Agreement between the parties, dated March 15, 2022 and 
any amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions 
contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any 
conflicting or inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other 
document or attachment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day 
and year first written above. 

LEWIS WALKER ROOFING, INC.: 

Jb~ .L vJ {j\ k1h TITLE: '8e 51 cltn ¼::: 
Signature 

, \.krtw1 C WCt! lul 
Print Name 

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

J ff A H d ,Digitally signed by Jeffrey A 

BY: e rey Y e t~~; 2022.06.28 07:48;36-os·oo' 

Jeffrey Hyde, Purchasing Manager 

Contract No. C22-3161-GM 

CONTRACT: C22-3161-GM 
LEWIS WALKER ROOFING, INC. 
41 NEW ROOFS FOR ROLLING PINE 
TOWNHOMES IN CRESTVIEW, FL 
EXPIRES: 1 YR FROM NTP 

1 

https://2022.06.28


l 

PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE 
INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET 

Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: (, lZ-314!.J--{;-rY, Tracking Number: L/UC/l{-
Procurement/Contractor/lessee Name: L"-f>Wl S l,ctl(t<{)/" ~~tctunded: YES_bNO_ 

Purpose: arn endm:-ent :tt1 < 

Date/Term: 1. 0GREATERTHAN$100,000 lqta( frCb1NT'P 
Oepartmentg 1 UQ':;;O 2. D GREATER THAN $50,000 

Accou~ #: 3. ~ 50,000 OR LESS3'-I s-s~ 
Amou~ J~) f.1/.Y- }?co,d, 
Department: Dept. Monitor Name:o-m. \comflvt-

Purchasing Review 
Procurement or Contract/lease requirements are met: 

Date: 
Purchasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Amber Hammonds
(Q6.;Jq Mroen-

2CFR Compliance Review (if require d) 

Approved as written: Adv?. COL ~ f~a~?-CDf--.f\-0 Date: _______ _ _ _ 

Grants Coordinator Suzanne Ulloa 

Risk Management Review 
Approved as written: "\,-, J 11 - ,J I~

(Vt) ;2,t O C ~rv.h 
• ~ 

Date: ______ 

Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria 

Approved as written: 

County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry Parsons or Designee 

Department Funding Review 
Approved as written: 

Date: _ _____ 

IT Review (if applicable) 
Approved as written: 

Date: _ ____ _ 

Revised September 22, 2020 



• 

DeRita Mason 

From: Lynn Hoshihara 
Sent: Friday, June 24, 2022 11 :18 PM 
To: DeRita Mason 
Cc: 'Parsons, Kerry' 
Subject: Re: C22-3161-GM Amendment 
Attachments: C22-3161-GM first amendment 6.25.22.docx 

With the attached changes, this is approved. 

DeRita, please update your form contract amendment to include these changes. I find myself making the 
same few changes to all of the amendments. 

Thank you, 
Lynn 

Lynn M. Hoshihara 
County Attorney 
Okaloosa County, Florida 

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding 
County business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, 
including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: DeRita Mason 

Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2022 11:13 AM 

To: Lynn Hoshihara 

Cc: 'Parsons, Kerry' 

Subject: C22-3161-GM Amendment 

Good morning, 

Please review and approve the attached. 

Thank you, 

DeRita Mason 

1 


