CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date:

Contract/Lease Control #:

Procurement#:
Contract/Lease Type:
Award To/Lessee:
Owner/Lessor:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:

Description of:

Department:
Department Monitor:

Monitor's Telephone #:

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail:

Closed:

Cc: BCCRECORDS

08/05/2022
C22-3161-GM
18 GM 09-22
CONTRACT

LEWIS WALKER ROQFING, INC.

OKALOOSA COUNTY

04/01/2022
08/05/2022

41 NEW ROOFS FOR ROLLING PINE TOWHOMES IN CRESTVIEW
FLORIDA

GM
KAMPERT
850-609-7180

EKAMPERT@MYOKALOOSA.COM

August 5, 2022



CONTRACT CLOSE-OUT CHECKLIST

{To Be Prepared by the Contracts & Lease Coordinator)

DATE: August 5. 2022

TO: Finance Depariment

SUBJECT: Contract No. C22-3161-GM
MANAGING DEPARTMENT: GM
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: LEWIS WALKER ROCFING COMPANY

PROJECT TITLE: 41 NEW ROOFS FOR ROLLING PINE TOWNHOMES

The attached has met the final payment contract requirement in subject contract.

Yes No
1. Final Invoice X
2. Completed Contract/Lease Payment Approval Form X
3. Close-Out Documents Yes No N/A
d.  Signed Release of Lien X
b. Proof of Completion Advertisement X
c. Certificate of Insurance X
d. Consent of Surety to Final Payment X
e. Proof of Performance/Payment Bond X
Continuation 12 Months Following
Final Payment
f.  Grants approval/signature X

4, Remarks

- Digitally signed by Faye
Faye = Douglas

¢ Date: 2022.08.03
Douglas w0 09317 -05'00

OMB DIRECTOR DATE



L) .

T e Invoice

. Date invoice #
72571022 Jt

PO BOX 2147 LAKE CITY, FL 32056
TOLL FREE: 1.866.959.7663 FAX:386.719.4471
EMAIL: CHEYENNE@LEWISWALKERRCOFING.COM

Bill To Job

UKALDOSA COUNTY
1250 N. LGLIN PARKWAY, SULLE 100
SHALIMAR, FL 32579

226 Swaying Pinc Count

Description Armnount
Rouf replasement per contract {this roof replaced 194 swaying pinc courl- se¢ change order) 5.876.00
Chanype order for additiona) costs associated with not doing 194 Swuying Pinc Court and doing 226 596.42
Swaying Pine Count
Total $6,472.42
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $647242
Deduct for damages (2,525.00)

Q}"Q/ Balance Due $ 3,947.42




AR
X BV 57

Request for change order #

Lawis Walker Roofing, Inc.
PO Box 2147
Lake City, FL 32056

Date: 6/21/2022

Project: 41 New Roofs for Rolling Pina Owner:
Townhomes in Crestview, Florida

Address:

Okaloosa County
1250 N. Eglin Parkway, Suite 100
Shalimar, Florida 32578

184 Swaying Pina Court
Creatview, FL

The Contract s changed as follows:

As rqueated by Mark Bethea, we ars not doing the roaf on 164 Swaying Ping Court @s stated in contract, Mark has
requested {0 repiace the roof on 220 Swaing Pine Court Instead. Permit was airaady obielned and the matsrials delivarad
to 494 Swaying Pine Court whan this request was made to there will ba an addional cost to changs tha roofs wa are
dolng. Pemmit for 228 will be $86.42 Supplier cos! to move materals will be $500.00. Per acceptance of thia change onder,

LWR wilii procead with the reroofing of 226 Swaying Pine Court and tha contract amo

unt for that unit will be $8.472.42.

The original Contract Sum was: $5.876.00
Net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders: $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $5,876.00
The Contract Sum will be (increased)

by thia Change Order: $586.42
The new Contract Sum including this Changs Order will be: $6,472.42
The contract Time will not ba affectad by this change order.

0 £ Waln
ubmittad By: L¥wis Walker Rocfing, Inc Accepted By:
b aWes O Waike plziez OV D 135 L

By Date By Date



a3jeg 9u) Bulyooy Jax|BnSwad]

B ET =L ~TOTE T %S

ajeq ealag e “day Bwoisn)

ETRITY R =0 )

"PIADId 0] sfeacsdde Jayuny INOYUM HUN JIRAS Sy OF NS O] HAN] JOJ UOSEAI OU S| Jjauyl Jel Ajiaan | mojaq auraeuBis uodn uoIeSRES AW 0] PAjAdLICD
u33Q ST HICM [Ie 1) PUE “3U5 Bugjooy JaNIUM ST LM JOERU0D R U1 o) Jos s Paadwod Uy IAZY SJUSWBACITW) JO SUORERYE pug ‘suedas ‘vonegelsu
1013 “SADIAIFS JO/PUE SPOOD R PILSHLIN SEy HANT 1) AJLISD “I0m SItg3 O 3800 SUMY 13A0 AWDLINTE 10 Jamod AANTUISIOFY JBUIOISNT NR EHRG BN ‘|

0965689058 ‘INOHd

9ESTE 1 ‘MaNISaL)

HNoD) 3uld FulAems 97z peoy (3413 PIO V 641S :S5340AY
:$534aQV 80f A3UNoCT ESCO|BYO  TNVN YIWOLSN)

NOLLITdWOD 40 ILVIIHLLETD

LV AT F~

qq.r




Parmit Inspection History

Permit Number Rorpnon
2022-2193 Cry of Crestvew
EwE R4

Liwis Walker Roofing, Inc | Lews Walker
PO Bow 31

Labs Caty PL J2055

(M6 364-9928

Addrewm
116 SveAYING MIrE IT CRESTVIEW FL 32534
Wik et/ Inspeciinn Detatts
Motk (vder (D Scheduled Date Impectun Tyge Tmpesian S Iipecior Inwpactann Dine

L6044 QNTLARAT MDG. AOOF FINAL  Fusie) Mchari Mgure G712 10072
Commaats: Mo Spmeneens Suppiled

The Information (nckuded in e Faport [s S maitatie at
MyPermithon. org



INVOICE

) iINV1130
,O_—-.--_._._. Open Heaven General Services LLC
0pen Reinaldo Yanes Jun 2 ::;:
Business Number 8502768008 '
LS 2706 Shoni Drive DUE
Navarre Fl 32566 On Receipt
32566 BALANCE DUE
(850) 276-8008 USD $0.00
ohgeneralservices@gmall.com
BILL TO
Realty house Mark Bethea Swaying Pines Unit 212
11 Racetrack Road N.E Suite H-1
fort wallon beach FI 32541
8502448117
Marish@realtyhouse.com
DESCRIPTION RATE aQry AMOUNT
Fix the water leak { water metter } broken pipe $765.00 1 §765.00
SURTOTAL §765.00
TAX (0%) $0.00
Payment Info TOTAL $765.00
PAID 576500
PAYPAL Jun * 12D
ohgeneraiservices@gmail.com
BY GHECK BALANCE DUE

Open Heaven General Services LLC

USD $0.00




iNVOICE

INV1144
Open Heaven General
‘ Services LLC DATE
Open Jun9,2022
\ H en Reinaldo Yanes
Y€ Business Number 8502768008 DUE
2706 Shoni Drive On Receipt
Navarre F| 32566 BALANCE DUE
32566 USD 8945.00
(850) 276-8008
ohgeneralservices@gmail.com
BILL TO
Realty house Mark Bethea Swaying Pines Unit 174
17 Racetrack Road N.E Suite H-1
fort walton beach Fi 32541
8502449117
Mariah@realtyhouse.com
DESCRIPTION RATE qQTY AMOUNT
Drywall Repair ( 2 room upstairs and bathroom )texture aplications and paint $945.00 1 $945.00
SUBTOTAL $945.00
TAX {0%) §0.00
Payment Info TOTAL $945.00
PAYPAL BALANCE DUE USD $945.00

ohgeneralservices@gmail.com

BY CHECK

Open Heaven General Services LLC




INVOICE

INV1164
Open Heaven General
0 H Services LLC DATE
pen en Jul 1, 2022
] | Reinaldo Yanes
N Y€ Business Number 8502768008 DUE
2706 Shoni Drive On Receipt
Navarre Fl 32566 BALANCE DUE
32566 USD $815.00
(8B50) 276-8008
ohgeneralservices@gmail.com
BILL TO
Reaity house Mark Bethea Swaying Pines Unit 214
11 Racetrack Road N.E Suite H-1
fort walton beach Fl 32541
8502449117
Mariah@reattyhouse.com
DESCRIPTION RATE ary AMOUNT
Fix the water leak ( water metter ) broken pipe £815.00 1 $815.00
SUBTOTAL $815.00
TAX (0%) $0.00
Payment info TOTAL $815.00
PAYPAL BALANCE DVE USD $815.00

chgeneralservices@gmail.com

BY CHECK
Open Heaven General Services LLC




